

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 672
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 9, strike "official" and substitute "officer".

On page 3, in line 7, strike "HUMAN HEALTH" and substitute "HEALTH OR SAFETY".

On page 8, in line 30, strike "20-309" and substitute "20-310".